## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enso Oyj	Enso-Gutzeit Oy	10/05/2001	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stora Enso Oyj
Street Address:	Kanavaranta 1
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FIN-00160
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2164955	4CC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: joannk@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrus, Sceales, Starke & Sawall LLP

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Venue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2072-00016

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0338

900013088

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel D. Fetterley	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name_Page_1#page1.tif source=Change of Name_Page_2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0339

#### EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Stora Enso Oyj

Business Identity Code: 1039050-8
Trade Register Number: 676.550
Company Registered: 01.05.1996

Company Form:

public limited company

Domicile:

Helsinki

Company's Contact Information:

Visiting Address: Kanavaranta 1, 00160 Helsinki

## Register entries:

TRADE NAME (Registered 23.12.1998) Stora Enso Oyj.

DOMICILE (Registered 01.05.1996) Helsinki.

ESTABLISHMENT (Registered 01.05.1996)
The Articles of Association were approved by constituent meetings on September 7, 1995.

Court consent has been obtained to the implementation of the merger agreement. The following companies have merged by founding a company named Enso Oy:

Enso-Gutzeit Oy Veitsiluoto Oy

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Registered 30.06.2001)

By a permission granted by the registration authority Stora Enso Fine Papers Oy, Business ID 1031756-2, has merged with a company named Stora Enso Oyj, Business ID 1039050-8.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Registered 30.06.2001)
By a permission granted by the registration authority Enso
Paperikemia Oy, Business ID 1028409-4, has merged with a company
named Stora Enso Oyj, Business ID 1039050-8.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Registered 30.06.2001)

By a permission granted by the registration authority Tornion

Pakkauslava Oy, Business ID 0853780-6 and Lumi-Hamina Oy, Business

ID 0896355-7, have merged with a company named Stora Enso Oyj,

Business ID 1039050-8.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0340

# TRADE NAME HISTORY:

23 12.1998 - Stora Enso Oyj

14.11.1997 - 22.12.1998 Enso Oyj 07.05.1996 - 13.11.1997 Enso Oy

Helsinki, 05 October 2001

For a true copy of the extract:

Minna Saunanoja

Administrative Officer

Fee 220 FIM

For a correct and true copy Helsinki

05.04.2002

JUKKA HEIKKILA Motary Public





RE	CO	RD	ED	PTO
----	----	----	----	-----

DATE:

REEL.\_\_

FRAMES:\_\_\_\_

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002941 FRAME: 0341

**RECORDED: 09/21/2004**